technical note
Philips
Components
IIC
Integrated
Inductive
Components
1

Material characteristics
14
Type Number structure
Type Numbers for these products consists of 3 parts:
1. Product type
2. Size (A/B)
3. Ferrite material
IIC10P   -  14/4   -   3C30
_______      _______       _____
1 2 3
1.Product Type
IIC: Integrated Inductive Component
10: Number of leads
P: Partial gap
2.Size A/B
A: width
B: height
Product Range
IIC10P-14/4-3C30
IIC10P-14/4-3F4
IIC10-14/4-3F4
IIC10-14/4-3E6
IIC10-14/4-3S4
IIC10-14/4-3R1
Environmental aspects
Ferrite
Our range of soft ferrites has the general composition
MeFe2O4 where Me represents one or several of the
divalent transition metals such as manganese (Mn), zinc
(Zn), nickel (Ni), or magnesium (Mg).
To be more specific, all materials starting with digit 3 are
manganese zinc ferrites based on the MnZn composition.
Their general chemical formula is:
Mnδ Zn(1-δ)Fe2O4
Materials starting with digit 4 are nickel zinc ferrites
based on the NiZn composition. Their general chemical
formula is:
Niδ Zn(1-δ)Fe2O4
Leadframe
Leadframe material:
copper, plated with tin-lead alloy (SnPb 85/15)
Moulding material:
liquid crystal polymer (LCP), flame retardant in
accordance with UL 94V-0.
General warning rules
• With strong acids, the metals iron, manganese,
nickel and zinc may be partially extracted.
• In the event of fire, dust particles with metal
oxides will be formed.
• Disposal as industrial waste, depending on local
rules and circumstances.
15
Philips Magnetic Products
Effective core parameters
SYMBOL PARAMETER VALUE UNIT
Σ(l/A)  core factor (C1) 2.47 mm-1
Ve effective volume 338 mm3
le effective length 28.9 mm
Ae effective area 11.7 mm2
m mass ~ 1.85 g
0.1
14.4 ± 0.2
4 ± 0.08
2.7 ± 0.2
7.2 ± 0.15
10.45 max
4.38 max
0.3 max1.0 0.6 max
0.75
0.1
14.4 ± 0.2
4 ± 0.08
2.7 ± 0.2